
2022 Southern Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-25   Conf: 20-12   Home: 14-8   Away: 9-10   Neutral: 2-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (348), Opp (357)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Heshiki (10), Winchester (6), Curlee (2), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-
144), Heshiki (48-55), Romero-Ivarson (31-35), Vandiver (20-24), Winchester (11-13), Sattler (7-7), Curlee (4-4), Dean (4-4), Sundbye (1-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Heshiki, Liana .389 49-49 162 17 63 11 1 3 25 85 .525 24 2 11 0 .471 1 8 0-0 240 26 5 .982
4 Jones, Natalie .363 50-50 168 30 61 15 0 5 27 91 .542 8 3 20 0 .400 1 9 10-10 82 89 9 .950
24 Swearingen, Emma .361 49-41 133 16 48 12 1 5 31 77 .579 10 5 15 2 .423 1 0 1-1 282 8 3 .990
10 Curlee, Caitlyn .329 49-49 158 28 52 7 0 5 29 74 .468 11 4 18 1 .383 2 3 0-0 79 65 12 .923
15 Fellers, Hailie .306 50-49 134 26 41 10 1 6 24 71 .530 24 6 32 0 .430 1 3 6-7 48 2 1 .980
44 Icenhower, Anna .290 46-33 107 11 31 4 0 7 17 56 .523 15 1 17 0 .382 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
2 Sundbye, Sydney .198 47-39 101 17 20 6 1 0 5 28 .277 7 5 31 1 .283 0 6 9-9 42 2 2 .957
1 Everhart, Sydney .182 43-30 77 12 14 1 0 1 4 18 .234 2 0 20 1 .200 1 5 1-3 34 20 3 .947
34 Dean, Karrah .308 11-5 13 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .385 0 0 2 0 .308 0 1 0-0 20 3 0 1.000
29 Evans, Hailey .284 28-22 81 10 23 4 0 4 21 39 .481 5 0 13 1 .322 1 0 0-0 16 38 3 .947
3 Sullivan, Brooklyn .282 35-33 85 12 24 4 0 3 12 37 .435 8 0 16 1 .337 2 5 0-0 61 69 11 .922
11 Feinstein, Hayley .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
28 Morales, Hannah .225 36-25 80 10 18 4 0 1 11 25 .313 5 0 24 0 .264 2 3 4-4 24 3 1 .964
7 Lewis, London .206 28-12 34 5 7 2 0 0 4 9 .265 1 0 5 0 .222 1 1 2-3 23 26 4 .925
22 Weiss, Rachael .200 8-1 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 0 1 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
9 Winchester, Lacie .158 17-7 19 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .211 2 1 7 0 .273 0 1 0-0 20 4 0 1.000
19 Dodson, Noa .000 37-2 9 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 6-7 1 0 0 1.000
20 Ah Yat, Skye .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
12 Isham, Madison .000 31-0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
17 Arnold, Madison .000 8-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .298 50-50 1384 224 412 82 4 40 213 622 .449 123 29 242 7 .364 13 45 39-45 1009 432 59 .961
Opponents .292 50-50 1386 259 405 73 8 26 238 572 .413 165 46 216 7 .384 8 33 63-72 1011 354 53 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA

25
Romero-Ivarson,
Jennifer 3.29 17-10 41 32 16 5-0 2 191.2 184 110 90 85 142 37 2 11 .247 13 29 0 3 23

5 Sattler, Hannah 4.26 5-3 22 2 0 0-0 0 46.0 59 33 28 19 31 12 2 7 .304 5 3 0 1 4
16 Vandiver, Chelsea 5.25 3-9 26 14 1 0-0 1 76.0 102 70 57 40 31 11 2 7 .314 8 4 0 2 5
34 Dean, Karrah 9.50 0-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 33 22 19 8 9 9 1 0 .452 3 6 0 1 1
17 Arnold, Madison 14.82 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 18 12 12 3 1 3 1 1 .514 0 3 0 0 0
2 Sundbye, Sydney 28.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 12 12 10 2 1 0 0 .600 2 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.43 25-25 106 50 17 5 3 336.1 405 259 213 165 216 73 8 26 .292 31 46 0 8 33
Opponents 3.83 25-25 97 50 17 5 6 337.3 412 224 185 123 242 82 4 40 .298 32 29 0 13 45



2022 Southern Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Vandiver, Chelsea 39 1 38 0 1.000 2 20 4 .833 0 0
9 Winchester, Lacie 24 20 4 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 6 0
34 Dean, Karrah 23 20 3 0 1.000 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Ah Yat, Skye 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Icenhower, Anna 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sattler, Hannah 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
22 Weiss, Rachael 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Isham, Madison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dodson, Noa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Feinstein, Hayley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Swearingen, Emma 293 282 8 3 .990 8 0 0 — 0 0
14 Heshiki, Liana 271 240 26 5 .982 5 48 7 .873 10 0
15 Fellers, Hailie 51 48 2 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Morales, Hannah 28 24 3 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sundbye, Sydney 46 42 2 2 .957 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Jones, Natalie 180 82 89 9 .950 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Everhart, Sydney 57 34 20 3 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Evans, Hailey 57 16 38 3 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lewis, London 53 23 26 4 .925 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Curlee, Caitlyn 156 79 65 12 .923 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
3 Sullivan, Brooklyn 141 61 69 11 .922 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Romero-Ivarson, Jennifer 34 2 27 5 .853 0 31 4 .886 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hightower, Jayme 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Arnold, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1500 1009 432 59 .961 32 63 9 .875 18 0
Opponents 1418 1011 354 53 .963 36 39 6 .867 15 0


